



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2025-2026- 1570-1620

Dated:- 09-05-2025

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar
Web: www.hppwd.gov.in Email: ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **16-05-2025 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at 11.00 A.M. in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **13-05-2025 upto 1:30 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **14-05-2025** during office hours **10:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	Additional/Alternation of 2 Nos Existing toilet for disabled persons/transgender in Judicial Court complex Barsar (SH:- Repair & Maintenance of Toilets)	74,442/-	1,500/-	350/-	One Month	C&D
2	C/o Link road Harizan Basti Tikkar Rajputtan km 0/00 to 2/00 (G.P. Tikkar) (SH:- C/o ombankment with approved material rd 0/160 to 0/260)	99,847/-	2,000/-	350/-	One Month	C&D
3	Additional/Alteration of 2 Nos Existing toilet for disabled persons/transgender in Judicial Court complex Barsar (SH:- Repair & Maintenance of Toilets).	78,018/-	1,600/-	350/-	One Month	C&D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 3 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

१७-१
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

32

DNIT

Job No:- 1
Estimated Cost Rs:- 74,442.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 1500.00
Time Limit :- One month

Name of Work:- Additional/Alteration of 2 Nos Existing toilet for disabled persons/transgender in Judicial Court complex Barsar
(SH:- Repair & maintenance of Toilets)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Demolishing lime concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded manually/ by mechanical means and disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.80	Cubic metre	1547.30	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Seven And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	2785.00
2	Providing and laying Duro stone vitrified tiles (300x300mmx10mm) (three hundred into three hundred millimeter into ten millimeter) in grey/coloured of required shade in flooring (reads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm (twelve millimeter) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement : three sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of required shade to match the shade of tiles complete. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.50	square metre	1465.20	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Twenty Only	per square metre	2198.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement three Sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	0.97	Cubic metre	5143.40	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Forty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	4989.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : Two Sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal mix in bed block and dirt wall for plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,804,805,806,807,1202 & 1204 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	0.97	Cubic metre	6001.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Only	Per Cubic Metre	5821.00
5	Providing & fixing 4.0 mm (four point zero millimetre) glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel doors, windows, cloacostory windows, all complete with including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.25	square metre	918.30	Rupees Nine Hundred Eighteen And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	17677.00

6	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	150.00	Kilograms	141.85	Rupees One Hundred Forty One And Paise Eighty Five Only	per kilogram	21278.00
7	Providing and fixing 1.5 mm (One point five millimetre) C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	1006.95	Rupees One Thousand Six And Paise Ninety Five Only	Each	10078.00
8	Providing and fixing 15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:2931 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	813.33	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifteen And Paise Thirty Five Only	Each	8134.00
9	Providing and fixing exhaust fan ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	1470.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Only	Each	1478.00
					Total -		74442.00

D-N-T approved for Rs/- 74,442/- only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

34

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Harizan Basti Tikkar Rajputan km 0/00 to 2/00 (G.P. Tikkar)
(SH:- C/O embankment with approved material at Rd 0/160 to 0/260)
(Under OTMNP Head)

Job No. 2
Estimated Cost Rs:- 99,847.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 2000.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all items in G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	792.75	cubic metre	125.95 Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Cubic Metre 99847.00
Total:-					99847.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 99,847/-
only).

12-1
Executive Engineer
Bansar DMelon
HPPWD, Bansar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Additional/Aleration of 2 Nos Existing toilet for disabled persons/transgender in Judicial Court complex Barsar
(SH:- Repair & maintenance of Toilets)

Job No:- 3
Estimated Cost Rs:- 78,018.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 1690.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc, as required, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	550.00	Kilogramme	141.85	Rupees One Hundred Forty One And Paise Eighty Five Only	per kilogramme	78018.00
						Total -	78018.00

DNIT approved for Rs/- 78,018/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar